Guide to the Oscar Carlson Collection, Company A, 28th Wisconsin Volunteer Infantry

Descriptive Summary

Repository

Kenosha Civil War Museum

Language of Material

English

Abstract

The Oscar Carlson Collection is a packet of materials concerning the story of Oscar Carlson, a volunteer with the 28th Wisconsin during the Civil War. He served during the draft riots in Port Washington, and also served in Arkansas, Louisiana, and Alabama during the course of the war. After the war he was licensed as a physician in Wisconsin and became the President of the Medical Society of Wisconsin. The collection includes the roster of the 28th Wisconsin, a description of and Order of Battle for Helena, Arkansas, and several photographic reproductions of G.A.R. reunions.

Administrative Information

Access Restrictions

Collection is open for research on-site in the Kenosha Civil War Museum Research Center. Please call ahead for current hours. 262-653-4141.

The Civil War Museum reserves the right to accept or deny any research request.

Use Restrictions

Photocopies available upon request. Fee required.

Preferred Citation

(Identification of Item) Oscar Carlson Collection. The Kenosha Civil War Museum, Kenosha, Wisconsin.

Provenance

The Oscar Carlson Collection was donated to the Civil War Museum by Mr. Lance Herdegen.

Processing Information

Processed by Richard Zimmermann.